

Complaint Case 1428/ 2022
CNR No- WBBD16-021762-2022

Order dated 15.11.22:-

Today is fixed for appearance and S.A.
Complainant is present today and filed hazira.
The Ld. Advocate for the complainant has filed the initial deposition of the complainant on S.A in form of Affidavit. Resonating with the provision of Sec-145 N.I Act and also with the guidelines of the Hon'ble High Court, the affidavit is accepted and kept with the record.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the complainant.

Complainant is inquired on dock.

I have perused the complaint petition, initial deposition on affidavit and other materials on record. Original documents are returned after perusal.

Considered.

I find that prima facie an offence u/s 138 N.I Act has reasonably made out against the accused person which justifies the issuance of process u/s 204 Cr.P.C against the accused.

Issue summon accordingly against the accused.

Complainant is to file requisite at once.

To 14/03/2023 for S/R and appearance.

D/C `

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code – WB-01159

Later:

Complainant files requisite.

Issue the same.

To date.

D/C `

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code – WB-01159