

C.N.R No- WBBD16-021762-2022

Order dated 14.03.2023:-

Today is fixed for S/ R/ App.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P files a petition and submits that the O.P is suffering from illness.

He prays for time.

He also undertakes to file vokalatnama.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 27.06.23 for appearance.

Accused must appear by filing v.nama i.d W/A.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol,  
J.O Code WB- 01159

Judicial Magistrate  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol,  
J.O Code WB- 01159